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BILLS AND PAYMENTS

12/17/18

TOTAL PAYROLL $ 2,847,853.62
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BILLS  $ 512,448.63
TOTAL CAFETERIA BILLS $ -
TOTAL KID'S CORNER $ 26,373.66
TOTAL COMMUNITY EDUCATION $ 6,934.16
TOTAL CAMP BLUE STAR $ 2,470.00

GRAND TOTAL _$ 3,396,080.07

Preliminary

Y




December 17, 2018

Title
General Fund
General Fund - Payroll
Current Expense
Current Expense - Payroll
Capital Outlay
Special Schools
Special Schools - Payroll
Education Jobs - Payroll
Special Revenue
Special Revenue - Payroll
Building Projects
Debt Service

r LA A A A R S B e B s o O

Amount
18,783.00
224,624.15
385,731.75
2,472,805.19

107,933.88
150,424.28

3,360,302.25

gy
£,




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 5 :

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 12/05/18 09:52

Starting date 11/21/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

§Cknum| ¢ Date | ‘Rec date| Vcode l . Vendor nhame . Check amount
900872 H 11/21/18 PAY  PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,431,695.60 ‘
900000  07/01/18 Payroll 2018 - 2019 $1,431,695.60
10-133-X - - - - *8PR463 11/21/18 $25,692.52
10-133-X - - - - *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,965.48 °
10-134-X - - - - *8PR463 11/21/18 $693.70
10-134-X - - - - *8PR463 11/21/18 $9,067.94
10-135-X - - - - *8PR463 11/21/18 $161.93
10-135-X - - - - *8PR463 11/21/18 $2,116.72
10-141-X - - - - *8PR463 11121118 $71,258.38
11-000-211-100-055-06-000 *8PR463 1121118 $2,792.42
11-000-211-100-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $525.00
11-000-211-100-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $954.31
11-000-211-100-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $3,219.12
11-000-213-100-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,986.67
11-000-213-100-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $150.00
11-000-213-100-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $3,773.75 ‘
11-000-213-100-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $5,086.67 |
11-000-216-100-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $20,262.16 =
11-000-216-100-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,868.66
11-000-216-100-120-06-000 *8PR463 1121118 $5,009.70
11-000-217-100-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $17,308.09
11-000-217-100-055-08-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $675.00
11-000-217-100-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $2,781.20
11-000-217-100-060-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $67.50
11-000-217-100-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,873.10
11-000-217-100-120-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $135.00
11-000-218-104-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $11,695.89
11-000-218-104-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,320.41
11-000-218-104-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $8,259.18
11-000-219-104-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $18,926.66
11-000-219-104-055-06-MHI *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,829.08
11-000-219-104-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $10,306.80
11-000-219-104-060-06-MH| *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,016.15
11-000-219-104-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $11,565.69
11-000-219-104-120-06-MH| *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,219.37
11-000-219-105-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,835.53
11-000-219-105-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $954.30
11-000-219-105-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,318.04
11-000-221-102-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $3,912.80 1
11-000-221-102-060-06-000 *8PRA463 11/21/18 $2,173.78
11-000-221-102-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $2,608.54
11-000-221-104-055-08-HES *8PR463 11/24/18 $1,738.41
11-000-221-104-060-06-SHA *8PR463 11/21/18 $3,000.66 |
11-000-221-104-120-06-DAV *8PR463 11/21/18 $3,684.00
11-000-221-105-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $438.98 :
11-000-221-105-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $229.04
11-000-221-105-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $286.29
11-000-222-100-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $7,798.10
11-000-222-100-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $80.00 :
11-000-222-100-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,167.40
11-000-222-100-120-06-000 “8PR463 11/21/18 $4,278.46
11-000-222-100-120-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $80.00 |
11-000-222-177-055-06-TEC *8PR463 11/21/18 $2,969.54 !

LR R
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Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED | Page 2 of 5

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 12/05/18 09:52

Starting date 11/21/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

- Cknum © Date i Rec dateE Vecode | . Vendor name Check amount
200872 H 11121118 PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,431,695.60
900000  07/01/18 Payroll 2018 - 2019 $1,431,695.60
11-000-222-177-060-06-TEC *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,649.76
11-000-222-177-120-06-TEC *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,979.71
11-000-230-100-000-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $11,650.80
11-000-240-103-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $15,908.24
11-000-240-103-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,778.77
11-000-240-103-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $12,890.43
11-000-240-104-055-06-000 *BPR463 11/21/18 $2,091.64
11-000-240-104-060-06-000 *BPR463 11/21/18 $1,162.02
11-000-240-104-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,394,42
11-000-240-105-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $8,526.34
11-000-240-105-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $337.50
11-000-240-105-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $2,807.29
11-000-240-105-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $7.220.78
11-000-251-100-000-06-000 *8PR463 11121718 $13,977.50
11-000-252-100-000-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $7,892.30
11-000-261-100-000-06-MNT *8PRA463 11/21/18 $9,317.23
11-000-261-100-000-06-OVR *8PR463 11/21/18 $39.06
11-000-262-100-000-06-CUS *B8PR463 11/21/18 $38,582.91
11-000-262-100-000-06-MNT *8PR463 11/21/18 $977.90
11-000-262-100-000-06-OVR *B8PR463 11/21/18 $1,260.49
11-000-262-100-000-08-SEC *8PR463 11721118 $1,858.61
11-000-262-100-000-06-SUB *8PR463 11124718 $1,5617.50
11-000-262-100-000-06-SUV *8PR463 11/21/18 $3,5615.19
11-000-263-100-000-08-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $2,794.53
11-000-270-160-000-06-SPC *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,700.00
11-000-291-220-000-00-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $20,133.01
11-000-291-290-000-00-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $236.60
11-105-100-101-0565-06-000 *8PRA463 11/21/18 $3,082.87
11-105-100-101-055-06-SUB . *8PR463 11/21/18 $440.00
11-105-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $176.75
11-110-100-101-080-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $41,328.72
11-110-100-101-060-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $2,070.00
11-120-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $229,175.49
11-120-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,130.00
11-120-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR4863 11/21/18 $53,807.66
11-120-100-101-060-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $370.00
11-130-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR463 11121718 $1906,232 .43
11-130-100-101-120-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $800.00
11-150-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,066.40
11-150-100-101-120-06-000 *BPR463 11721718 $496.00
11-190-100-106-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,904.64
11-190-100-106-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,185.00
11-190-100-106-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $13,462.58
11-190-100-106-060-08-SUB *8PR463 11/24/18 $742.50
11-190-100-106-120-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $135.00
11-212-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/24/18 $25,042.60
11-212-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $80.00
11-212-100-101-060-08-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $15,371.29
11-212-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $18,759.49
11-212-100-106-055-06-000 *8PRA463 11/21/18 $5,926.90
11-212-100-106-055-06-SUB *8PRA463 1172118 $67.50

f‘/’ a«v‘:”ﬂﬁ . l;.:*



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 3 of 5

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 12/05/18 09:52

Starting date 11/21/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

Cknum| | Date | Recdate| Vcode|  Vendor name | _Check amount
900872 H 11/21/18 PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,431,695.60
900000  07/01/18 Payroll 2018 - 2019 $1,431,695.60

11-212-100-106-060-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $8,048.35
11-212-100-106-060-06-SUB *8PRA463 11/21/18 $405.00
11-212-100-106-120-06-000 *BPR463 11/21/18 $10,809.28
11-212-100-106-120-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $135.00
11-213-100-101-055-06-000 *BPR463 11/21/18 $53,408.40
11-213-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $255.00
11-213-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR463 ‘ 11/21/18 $8,445.86
11-213-100-101-060-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $80.00
11-213-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21118 $52,689.09
11-213-100-101-120-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $580.00
11-213-100-106-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $3,393.10
11-213-100-106-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $67.50
11-213-100-106-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $3,365.73
11-215-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $12,105.25
11-215-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $80.00
11-215-100-106-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $6,379.04
11-215-100-106-055-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21118 $67.50
11-219-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $248.00
11-230-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $39,601.15
11-230-100-101-055-06-SUB *BPR463 11/21/18 $120,00
11-230-100-101-0680-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $10,849.31
11-230-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,225,03
11-230-100-101-120-06-SUB *8PR463 11/21/18 $650.00
11-240-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR464 11121118

11-240-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR463 11721118 $9,136.63
11-240-100-101-080-068-000 *8PR483 11/2118 $5,575.86
11-240-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR463 11121118 $7,708.55
11-240-100-101-120-06-SUB *8PR463 11121118 $80.00
11-402-100-100-120-08-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $23,512.00
20-218-100-101-055-06-HES *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,988.95
20-218-100-101-080-08-SHA *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,820.20
20-218-100-106-065-06-HES *8PR463 11/21/18 $671.24
20-218-100-106-060-06-SHA *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,619.37
20-218-200-200-000-00-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $175.23
20-220-100-101-055-06-PRE *8PR463 11/21/18 $2,500.48
20-220-100-101-060-06-PRE *BPR463 11/21/18 $8,581.38
20-220-100-106-055-06-PRE *BPR463 11/21/18 $1,889.57
20-220-100-106-060-06-PRE *8PR463 11/21/18 $4,513.81
20-220-200-103-060-068-PRE *8PR463 ' 11/21/18 $4,581.27
20-220-200-104-055-06-PRE *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,025.81
20-220-200-104-060-06-PRE *BPR463 11/21/18 $4,494.61
20-220-200-105-060-06-PRE *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,054.43
20-220-200-110-060-06-PRE *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,040.45
20-220-200-176-060-06-PRE *BPR463 11/21/18 $6,993.17
20-220-200-200-060-00-PRE *8PR463 11/21/18 $650.12
20-223-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $2,603.28
20-223-100-101-055-06-PRE *8PR463 11/21/18 $5,082.25
20-223-100-106-055-06-000 *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,734.44
20-223-100-106-055-06-PRE *8PR463 11/21/18 $1,065.18
20-223-200-200-055-00-000 *8PR463 11121118 $132.68

20-223-200-200-055-00-PRE *8PR463 - 11/21/18 $150.34




Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 11/21/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

| Rec date| vcode |

PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY
900000  07/01/18 Payroll 2018 - 2019

900872 H 11/21118 PAY

20-231-100-100-055-08-HES
20-231-100-100-060-06-SHA
20-231-100-100-120-08-DAV
20-241-100-100-120-06-000
20-270-100-100-120-06-000
20-280-200-100-055-06-000
20-280-200-100-060-06-000
20-280-200-100-120-08-000
20-280-200-200-000-05-000

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Hand and Machine checks

Vendor name

Page 4 of 5

12/05/18 09:52

C_heck amount|

*8PR463
*8PR463
*8PRA463
*8PR463
*8PR463
*8PR463
*8PR463
*8PR463
*8PR463

11/21/18
112118
11721118
11/21/18
11/21/18
11/121/18
11/21/18
11/21/18
11/21/18

$1,431,695.60

$1,431,695.60

$5,288.52
$3,095.96
$5,397.85
$318.67
$1,624.19
$373.80
$560.70
$467.25
$107.23




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 5 of 5
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 12/05/18 09:52

Starting date 11/21/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

Fund Totals
10 GENERAL FUND $110,956.67
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1,245,336.50
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $75,402.43
Total for all checks listed $1,431,695.60
Prepared and submitted by:
Board Secretary Date

g U,
. Py ‘:ﬁ




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 4

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 12103/18 13:38 T

Starting date 11/7/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

%Cknuml . Date I ‘Rec date| Vcode l . Vendor name l : Check amount!
900871 H 11/07/18 PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,416,158.02
900000  07/01/18 Payroll 2018 - 2019 $1,416,158.02
10-133-X - - - - *8PR462 11/07/18 $25,882.42
10-133-X - - - - *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,980.01
10-134-X - - - - *8PR462 11/07/18 $11,649.94
10-134-X - - - - *8PR462 11/07/18 $891.22
10-136-X - - - - *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,116.72
10-135-X - - - - *8PR462 11/07/18 $161.93
10-141-X - - = - *8PR462 11/07/18 $70,985.24
11-000-211-100-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,792.42
11-000-211-100-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $9564.31
11-000-211-100-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/67/18 $3,219.12
11-000-213-100-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,986.67
11-000-213-100-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,100.00
11-000-213-100-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $3,773.76
11-000-213-100-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,284.16
11-000-216-100-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $20,262.16
11-000-216-100-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,868.66
11-000-216-100-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $5,009.70
11-000-217-100-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $17,772.41
11-000-217-100-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $607.50
11-000-217-100-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,781.20
11-000-217-100-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,873.10
11-000-217-100-120-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $135.00
11-000-218-104-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $11,004.49
11-000-218-104-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,320.41
11-000-218-104-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $8,259.18
11-000-219-104-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $20,196.22
11-000-219-104-055-06-MH! *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,829.06
11-000-218-104-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $10,306.80
11-000-219-104-060-06-MH| *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,016.15
11-000-219-104-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $11,565.69
11-000-219-104-120-06-MHI *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,219.37
11-000-2119-105-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,835.63
11-000-219-105-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07118 $954.30
11-000-219-105-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,318.04
11-000-221-102-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,272.80
11-000-221-102-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,373.78
11-000-221-102-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,848.54 !
11-000-221-104-055-06-HES *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,738.41 I
11-000-221-104-060-06-SHA *BPR462 11/07/18 $3,000.66 5
11-000-221-104-120-06-DAV *8PR462 11/07/18 $3,684.00
11-000-221-105-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $438.98
11-000-221-105-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $229.04
11-000-221-105-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $286.29
11-000-222-100-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07118 $7,798.10
11-000-222-100-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,167.40
11-000-222-100-060-06-SUB *8BPR462 11/07/18 $80.00 |
11-000-222-100-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,278.46
11-000-222-177-055-06-TEC *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,969.54 1
11-000-222-177-060-06-TEC *BPR462 11/07/18 $1,649.76
11-000-222-177-120-06-TEC *BPR462 11/07/18 $1,979.71

11-000-230-100-000-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $11,567.46

N




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 2 of 4

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 12/03/18 13:38

Starting date 11/7/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

Cknum Date | Rec date] Vcode|  Vendorname | | Check amount
900871 H 11/07118 PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,416,158.02
900000  07/01/18 Payroll 2018 - 2019 $1,416,158.02
11-000-240-103-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $16,708.24
11-000-240-103-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,778.77
11-000-240-103-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $12,890.43
11-000-240-104-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,091.64
11-000-240-104-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,162.02
11-000-240-104-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,394.42
11-000-240-105-0565-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $8,526.34
11-000-240-105-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $135.00
11-000-240-105-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,907.29
11-000-240-105-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $7,220.78
11-000-251-100-000-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $13,977.59
11-000-252-100-000-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $7,892.30
11-000-252-100-000-06-OVR *8PR462 11/07/18 $266.35
11-000-261-100-000-06-MNT *8PR462 11/07/18 $9,317.23
11-000-262-100-000-06-CUS *8PR462 11/07/18 $39,112.91
11-000-262-100-000-08-MNT *8PR462 11/07/18 $977.90
11-000-262-100-000-06-OVR *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,301.29
11-000-262-100-000-06-SEC *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,858.61
11-000-262-100-000-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,015.00
11-000-262-100-000-06-SUV *8PR462 11/07/18 $3,515.19
11-000-263-100-000-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,794.63
11-000-270-180-000-06-SPC *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,700.00
11-000-270-160-000-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $15.58
11-000-221-220-000-00-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $19,186.99
11-000-291-290-000-00-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $236.60
11-105-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $3,082.87
11-105-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $990.00
11-105-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $176.75
11-105-100-101-060-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $160.00
11-110-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $41,328.72
11-110-100-101-060-06-SUB *BPR462 11/07/18 $3,150.00
11-120-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $230,577.81
11-120-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $850.00
11-120-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $53,807.66
11-130-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $196,806.59
11-130-100-101-120-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $570.00
11-150-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $520.80
11-150-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $297.60
11-150-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $223.20
11-190-100-106-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,904.64
11-190-100-106-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $5,636.25
11-190-100-106-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $13,462.58
11-190-100-106-060-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $675.00
11-212-100-101-055-06-000 “8PR462 11/07/18 $25,042.60
11-212-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $240.00
11-212-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $15,371.29
11-212-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $18,759.49
11-212-100-101-120-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $80.00
11-212-100-106-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $5,926.90
11-212-100-106-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $202.50
11-212-100-108-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $7,109.30




HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BCARD OF ED
Hand and Machine checks

Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Page 3 of 4
12/03/18 13:38

Starting date 11/7/2018 Ending date 6/30/2619

Cknum| | Date | Recdate| Veode |  Vendor name | 'Check amount]
900871 H 11/07/18 PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,416,158.02
900000  07/01/18 Payroll 2018 - 2018 $1,416,188.02
11-212-100-106-060-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $202.50
11-212-100-106-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $10,932.81
11-212-100-106-120-06-SUB *BPR462 11/07/18 $270.00
11-213-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $53,719.76
11-213-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $680.00
11-213-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $8,445.86
11-213-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $49,622.55
11-213-100-101-120-06-SUB *BPR462 11/07/18 $1,170.00
11-213-100-108-055-06-000 *BPR462 11/07/18 $3,393.10
11-213-100-106-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $3,365.73
11-213-100-106-120-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $67.50
11-215-100-101-065-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $12,105.25
11-215-100-106-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $6,379.04
11-215-100-106-065-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $67.50
11-219-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,227.60
11-230-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $39,601.15
11-230-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $280.00
11-230-100-101-060-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $10,849.31
11-230-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,474.11
11-230-100-101-120-08-SUB *8PR462 11/67/18 $400.00
11-240-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $9,136.63
11-240-100-101-055-06-SUB *8PR462 11/07/18 $160.00
11-240-100-101-080-08-000 *BPR462 11/07/18 $5,575.86
11-240-100-101-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $7,708.55
20-218-100-101-055-06-HES *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,988.95
20-218-100-101-060-08-SHA *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,820.20
20-218-100-106-055-06-HES *8PR462 11/07/18 $671.24
20-218-100-106-060-06-SHA *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,619.37
20-218-200-200-000-00-000 *BPR462 11/07/18 $175.23
20-220-100-101-055-06-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,500.48
20-220-100-101-080-06-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $8,581.38
20-220-100-106-055-06-PRE *BPR462 11/07/18 $2,023.93
20-220-100-106-060-06-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,513.81
20-220-200-103-060-06-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,581.27
20-220-200-104-055-06-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,025.81
20-220-200-104-060-06-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $4,494 61
20-220-200-105-060-08-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,054.43
20-220-200-110-060-06-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,829.58
20-220-200-176-060-06-PRE *8PR462 11/67/18 $6,993.17
20-220-200-200-060-00-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $720.76
20-223-100-101-055-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $2,603.28
20-223-100-101-055-06-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $5,082.25
20-223-100-106-0565-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,734.44
20-223-100-106-055-06-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,965.18
20-223-200-200-055-00-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $132.68
20-223-200-200-055-00-PRE *8PR462 11/07/18 $150.34
20-231-100-100-055-08-HES *8PR462 11/07/18 $5,288.52
20-231-100-100-060-06-SHA *8PRA4G62 11/07/18 $3,095.98
20-231-100-100-120-06-DAV *8PR462 11/07/18 $5,397.85
20-241-100-100-120-08-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $318.67
20-270-100-100-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $1,624.19




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 11/7/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

Page 4 of 4
12/03/18 13:38

Cknum| _Date | ‘Rec date| Vcode | Vendor name | ' Check amount
200871 H 11/07M8 PAY PAYROLL VENDOR - PAYROLL PO ONLY $1,416,158.02
500000 07/01/18 Payroll 2018 - 2019 $1,416,158.02
20-271-200-100-120-06-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $124.73
20-271-200-200-000-05-000 *8PR462 11/07/18 $9.54
Fund Totals
10 GENERAL FUND $113,667.48
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $1,227,468.69
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $75,021.85

Total for all checks listed

Prepared and submitted by:

$1,416,158.02

Board Secretary

Date




Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 10/31/2018 Ending date 11/1/2018

Page 1 of 1
11/26/18 09:26

‘Chnum| ~"Date | Rec date| Vcode || Vendor name | Check amount]
991536 V  11/01/18 11/01/18 2536 HORIZON HEALTHCARE
900290 07/13/18 18-19 SECTION 125.CAFETERIA PL
11-000-251-330-000-00-000 wire 11/01/18 ($66.00)
11-000-251-330-000-00-060 wire 11/01/18 $66.00
991545 H 10/31/18 10/31/18 2536 HORIZON HEALTHCARE $66.00
800290 07/13/18 18-19 SECTION 125 CAFETERIA PL $66.00
11-000-251-330-000-00-000 wire 10/31/18 $66.00
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $66.00
Total for all checks listed $66.00
Prepared and submitted by: A\qu M | 25~ {8/
Board Secretary Date
2



Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 1
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 11/20/18 09:01

Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

“Cknum| Date | Rec date| Vcode || Vendor name Check amount]
991544 H 11/21/118 9458 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AGENCY ACCOUNT $165.50
000812  09/07/18 EMPLOYER SHARE WORKER COMP $165.50
11-000-291-241-000-00-000 nov-2 11/21/18 $165.50
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $165.50
Total for all checks listed $165.50

Prepared and submitted by:

Board Secretary Date




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 1
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 11/30/18 08:25

Starting date 11/26/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

‘Cknum| ! Date | Rec date| Vcode || Vendor name | _Check amount|

i
———

991546 H 11/26/18 2536 HORIZON HEALTHCARE $66.00
000200 07/13/18 18-19 SECTION 125 CAFETERIAPL $66.00
11-000-251-330-000-00-000 wire 11/26/18 $66.00
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $66.00
Total for all checks listed $66.00

Prepared and submitted by:

\ Board Secretary Date




HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Hand and Machine checks

Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 11/29/2018 Ending date 11/30/2018

Page 1 of 1
11/29/18 10:11

Cknum| Date_| [Rec date| Vcode || Vendor name | | Check amount|
033748 11/30/18 W888 CAPE MAY COUNTY PARKAND Z00 $80.00
201140 11/30/18 BUS PERMIT FOR CAPE MAY Z0O , $80.00
11-190-100-880-120-03-000 BUS PERMIT ZOO TR 11/30/18 $80.00
033749 11/30/18 1389 NJ MUSIC EDUCATORS ASSOCIATION $150.00
900408 07/20/18 BAND FESTIVAL REGISTRATION FEE $150.00
11-401-100-890-120-03-000 DAVIES REG FEE 11/29/M18 $150.00
033750 11/30/18 1578 NJMEA $150.00
900405 07/20/18 NJ STATE CHORAL FESTIVAL REGIS $150.00
11-401-100-890-120-03-000 DAVIES REG FEE 11/29/18 $150.00
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $380.00
Total for all checks listed . $380.00
Prepared and submitted by:
Board Secretary Date




L

Check Journal | HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks

Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019

Page1 of 1
12/06/18 10:45

‘Cknum Date_| Rec date| Vcode || Vendorname ' Check amount|
991547 H 12/07M38 9458  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AGENCY ACCOUNT $2,020.03
000289  07/13/18 EMPLOYER SHARE DCRP PAYROLL $2,020.03
11-000-291-241-000-00-000 12/7 pay 12/07/18 $2,020.03
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $2,020.03
Total for all checks listed $2,020.03
Prepared and submitted hy:
Board Secretary Date




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED Page 1 of 1
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 12/06/18 10:46

Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 6/30/2019
‘Cknum| _ Date | Rec datef Vcode [

991548 H 12/07/18 9458  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AGENCY ACCOUNT $707.07

_Vendor name _Check amount|

500288 07/13/18 EMPLOYERS SHARE DCRP INSURANCE $707.07
11-000-291-241-000-00-000 12/7 pay 12/07/18 $707.07
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $707.07
Total for all checks listed $707.07

Prepared and submitted by:

Board Secretary Date




Check Journal HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED

Page 1 of 1
Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 12/06/18 10:46
Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 6/30/2019
. Cknum - Date | Rec date| Vcode | - Vendor name - Check amount| i
2991549 H 12/07/18 9458 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AGENCY ACCOUNT $165.50
800812  08/07/18 EMPLOYER SHARE WORKER COMP $165.50
11-000-291-241-000-00-000 dec-1 12/07/18 $165.50
Fund Totals
11 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE $165.50
Total for all checks listed $165.50
Prepared and submitted by:
Board Secrefary Date




HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ED
Hand and Machine checks

Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 12/17/2018 Ending date 12/17/2018

| |Rec date| Veode || Vendor name

Page 1 of 10
12/10/18 09:42

i 'Ch'éﬂcrkwambuntl

033751 12117118 1354  ACE PLUMBING HEATING & ELECTRICAL SUPPLY

208201 11/07/18 PLUMBING SUPPLIES - DAVIES
11-000-261-610-000-09-DAV $3660329.001 12/17118

908204  11/19/18 PLUMBING SUPPLIES - HESS
11-000-261-610-000-08-HES $3560359.001 12/17/118

908208  11/21/18 PLUMBING SUPPLIES - DAVIES
11-000-261-610-000-08-DAV $3569434.001 12117118

033752 12M7M18 0255 ADVOCARE HAMILTON PEDIATRICS

900045  07/01/18 18-19 SCHOOL PHYSICIAN SERVICE
11-000-213-330-055-00-000 DECEMBER 1211718
11-000-213-330-060-00-000 DECEMEER 12/17118
11-000-213-330-120-00-000 DECEMBER 12/17118

033753 1217118 2015  ALECXIH, KAREN

201117 11/02/18 FIELD HOCKEY OFFICIAL VS. GALL

11-402-100-500-120-03-000 10 MIN GAME 12117118
033754 1217118 1765  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC,

901126 11/05/18 FURNITURE FOR HESS GRANT FUNDS
20-007-100-600-055-04-HES 11GMQK1CNTY4 12/17/18
20-007-100-600-055-04-HES 1KD1TKFFDVXK 1217118

033755 121718 1374  ANDERSON, JEANA

900947  10/11/18 FIELD HOCKEY OFFICIAL SEPT 28

11-402-100-500-120-03-000 10 MIN GAME 12/17/18
033756 12117118 1476  ATLANTIC COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL

900293  07/13/18 CHARTER SCHOOL TUITION 18-19

10-000-100-56x-000-00-000 DECEMBER 12/17/18
033757 12M718 0346  ATLANTIC COUNTY DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS

900017  07/01/18 18-19 ESTIMATED FUEL COSTS

11-000-262-610-000-00-VEH OCTOBER FUEL 12/17/18
033758 12117118 1324 BANCROFT NEURO HEALTH

900737  08/09/18 2018-2019 PRIVATE SCHOOL TUITI

11-000-100-566-065-08-000 DECEMBER MC 12/17/18
033759 1211718 0895 BECKER SR, THOMAS J.

901150  11/28/18 GIRLS SOCCER OFFICIAL VS.NORTH

11-402-100-500-120-03-000 OCT 19 NORTHFIELD 12/17/18
033760 1217118 0213  BECKERS SCHOOL SUPPLIES

900601  08/01/18 SHANER GR. K CLASS SUPPLIES
20-220-100-600-060-00-PRE 1582605CM 12/17/18

900858  09/14/18 HESS PRESCHOOL MATERIALS
20-218-100-600-055-00-HES 1675945 12/17118
20-218-100-600-060-00-SHA 158650 12117/18
20-218-100-600-060-00-SHA 1675945 12117118

900912  10/02/18 SHANER PREK RM 103 SUPPLIES
20-218-100-600-080-00-SHA 1586211 12/17/18

901087  10/26/18 SHANER GR. 1 FURNITURE
11-190-100-610-060-01-000 1586242 12/17118

$606.27
$376.20
$376.20

$148.87
$148.87

$81.20
$81.20
$1,600.00
$1,600.00
$533.33
$533.34
$533.33
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$951.43

$951.43
$656.95
$294.48
$19.50
$19.50
$19.50
$14,111.00
$14,111.00
$14,111.00
$518.12
$518.12
$518.12
$4,352.70
$4,352.70
$4,352.70
$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
$6,106.92
$47.00
$47.00
$3,974.72
$1,087.35
$42.21
$1,945.16
$6.42
$6.42
$2,078.78
$2,078.78
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Starting date 12/17/2018  Ending date 12/17/2018
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033761 1211718 1576  BEGINNERS FIRST ACADEMY
900863  09/17/18 PREK COST PER PUPIL TUITION
20-218-200-321-000-00-BFA JANUARY 1211718
20-220-200-321-060-00-PRE JANUARY 1211718
033762  12M17/8 1222  BIRCH'S COMMUNICATIONS
901146  11/28/18 SHANER RADIO REPAIRS
11-000-240-610-060-01-000 214443 12/17/18
033763 12117118 0134  BRIDGETON BOARD OF EDUCATION
901105  11/01/18 HOSPITAL HOME INSTRUCTION
11-150-100-320-055-00-000 2852A 12117/18
033764  12117/18 1273 CAPE MAY COUNTY SPECIAL SERV,
900740  08/09/18 ONE ON ONE AIDE /NON RESIDENT
20-251-100-500-000-08-000 19-00321 NOV 12/17/18
033765  12/17/18 9180  CAPSTONE PRESS, INC.
900930  10/11/18 NONFICTION BOOKS FOR HESS LIBR
11-000-222-610-055-04-000 137435 12117/18
033766  12/17/18 1469  CARMODY, DEBRA
901184  12/10/18 SEPT - OCT MILEAGE REIMBURSEME
20-220-200-580-060-00-TRV SEPT-OCT MILEAGE  12/17/18
033767  12117M18 4920  CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY
900942  10/11/18 DAVIES SCIENCE TERRARIUMS
11-190-100-610-120-03-SC| 50464719 12/17/18
033768  12117/18 1796  CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES
900067  07/01/18 AMERICAN FLAGS DAVIES SCHOOL
11-000-240-610-120-03-000 39202000 12/17118
033769 12117118 1543  CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES
900070  07/01/18 CARD STOCK/ADDING MACHINE PA
11-190-100-610-120-03-SCl 02195 12/17/18
033770 1211718 1773  CDW GOVERNMENT INC.
901045  10/16/18 HP COLOR LASERJET PRINTER PREK
20-220-100-600-060-00-PRE PTQ8187 12/17/18
901048  10/16/18 MINI TRAVEL MOUSE, WIRELESS MO
11-190-100-610-060-07-TEC PVK5835 12117/18
11-190-100-610-120-07-TEC PTW2150 12/17/18
033771 1211718 1440  COASTAL LEARNING CENTER ATLANTIC

900741  08/09/18 PRIVATE SCHOOL TUITION

11-000-100-566-055-08-000 DEC JS SO 12117/18
033772 12/17/18 0489 COMCAST
900019  07/01/18 18-19 ETHERNET BILLING ESTIMAT
11-190-100-500-055-07-TEC DEC 73098214 12/17/18
11-190-100-500-060-07-TEC DEC 73098214 12117118
11-190-100-500-120-07-TEC DEC 73008214 12117118
033773 12117118 0449 COMCAST CABLE
900020 07/01/18 18-19 HIGH SPEED INTERNET ESTI

8499050350088544 DE 12/17/18
§499050350064008 DE 12/17/18

11-180-100-500-055-07-TEC
11-190-100-500-120-07-TEC

$20,901.35

$20,901.35
$11,147.44
$9,753.91

$296.49

$296.49
$296.49

$180.00

$180.00
$180.00

$1,100.00

$1,100.00
$1,100.00

$1,239.06

$1,239.06
$1,239.086

$157.36

$157.36
$1567.36

$119.60

$119.60
$119.60

$718.95

$718.95
$718.95
$42.54
$42.54
$42 .54
$719.95
$480.58
$480.58

$239.37
$171.00
$68.37

$4,154.25

$4,154.25
$4,164.25

$6,793.87
$6,793.87
$2,264.62

$2,264.62
$2,264.63

$286.86

$286.86
$27.93
$18.09
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033773 12M7M8 0449  COMCAST CABLE

900020  07/01/18 18-19 HIGH SPEED INTERNET EST

11-190-100-500-120-07-TEC 8499050350172546 DE 12/17/18
033774 12117118 1088  COMPASS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL

900292  07/13/18 CHARTER SCHOOL TUITION 18-19

10-000-100-56x-000-00-000 DECEMBER 1211718
033775 12117118 0074  D.A.D.AND ASSOCIATES

908011  07/01/18 WATER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM -
11-000-261-420-000-09-DAV 2ND PAY 5461 12117118
11-000-261-420-000-09-HES 2ND PAY 5461 12117118
11-000-261-420-000-09-SHA 2ND PAY 5461 12117118

033776  12117/18 1858  DANMAR PRODUCTS

000959  10/11/18 STUDENT HELMET CMCSSSD

11-000-219-610-060-08-000 322105 12117118
033777  12M7M18 1852  DAVIS HOLLAND LEARNING CENTER

001066  10/24/18 PRESCHOOL PROVIDER

20-218-200-321-000-00-000 JANUARY 12/17/18
033778  1217M8 0937 DEBERARDINIS, GINA

901183  12/05/18 SEPT-OCT MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

11-000-219-592-055-08-TRV SEPT-OCT MILEAGE  12/17/18
033779  12M7M8 0989  DUFF & PHELPS, LLC

000300 07/13/18 FIXED ASSETS UPDATE SERVICES

11-000-251-330-000-00-000 FIXED ASSETS 1211718
033780 121718 5665 EARL GIRLS, INC

908202  11/14/18 REPAIR SERVICE - HESS STAGE

11-000-261-610-000-09-HES 2018-801 12117118
033781 121718 2458  ECCLES;JAMES

901149  11/28/18 SOCCER OFFICIAL VS. LINWOOD

11-402-100-500-120-03-000 OCT 22 LINWOOD  12/17/18
033782 124718 1369  EPIC HEALTH SERVICES INC.

900054  07/01/18 ONE ON ONE NURSING SERVICES
11-000-217-300-055-08-000 1378249 OCT 12/17/18
11-000-217-300-055-08-000 1378250 OCT 1211718
11-000-217-300-055-08-000 1385448 OCT 12117118

033783 12117118 2011  FALZONE, SHERRI

901093  10/26/18 FIELD HOCKEY OFFICIAL VS. LINW

11-402-100-500-120-03-000 10 MIN GAME 12/17/18
033784 121718 1125  FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE/EYEMED

900021  07/01/18 18-19 EYEMED ESTIMATED BILLING
11-000-291-270-000-00-000 163704905 DEC 12117118
11-000-291-270-000-00-000 163705287 DEC 12117118

033785  12M7/18 1664  FORD, SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, LLC

901063  10/17/18 AUDIT RELATED PROFESSIONAL SVC

11-000-230-332-000-00-000 FINAL PAY 23586 12117118

$286.86

$286.86
$240.84

$1,025.00

$1,025.00
$1,025.00

$1,300.00

$1,300.00
$433.33
$433.33
$433.34

$198.00

$198.00
$198.00

$34,842.23

$34,842.23
$34,842.23

$13.89

$13.89
$13.89

$1,250.00

$1,250.00
$1,250.00

$135.00

$135.00
$135.00

$81.00

$81.00
$81.00

$4,320.00

$4,320.00
$945.00
$933.75
$2,441.25

$19.50

$19.50
$19.50

$3,824.00
$3,824.00
$76.48
$3,747.52
$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
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033786 12[17/18 1681 GARDEN STATE LABORATORIES INC $450.00
908013  07/01/18 POOL TESTING - HESS SCHOOL $450.00
11-000-262-420-000-09-MNT 83921 DEC 1211718 $450.00
033787 12/17/18 1701 GARDEN STATE MICRO INC. $6,205.00
801047  10/16/18 65" TOUCH PANEL WITH CART $6,205.00
11-190-100-610-055-07-TEC 522669 12117118 $6,205.00
033788 12117118 0267 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP FOOD SERVICE $2,468.00
800764  08/17/18 NEW STAFF ORIENTATION FOOD $315.00
20-270-200-600-000-05-000 1007 12/1718 $315.00
800806  08/31/18 PREK ORIENTATION SNACKS $127.50
20-223-100-610-055-04-PRE 1009 12/17/18 $127.50
200888  09/24/18 STRENGTHENING FAMILIES MEALS $800.00
20-280-200-600-000-05-000 1016B 12117118 $800.00
000922  10/05/18 PRESCHOOL MEALS SHANER/HESS $963.00
20-220-100-600-060-00-PRE 1000C NOV 12117118 $963.00
901116 11/02/18 BSI PARENT ENGAGEMENT FOOD $262.50
20-234-200-600-055-05-HPI 1024 12147118 $87.50
20-234-200-600-060-05-SPI 1024 12117118 $87.50
20-234-200-600-120-05-DPI 1024 1211718 $87.50
033789 12117118 0980  HEWITT MD, PA;JAMES L. $2,375.00
900854  09/14/18 PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATION $600.00
11-000-219-390-055-08-000 34203 12/17118 $600.00
900953 101118 PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATION $675.00
11-000-219-300-055-08-000 34181 12117118 $575.00
901085  10/26/18 PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATIONS $1,200.00
11-000-219-380-055-08-000 34258 /34304 12117118 $1,200.00
033790 121718 0708  HILLYARD INC. $2,499.64
908216  11/26/18 CUSTOIDAL SUPPLIES - HESS $545.20
11-000-262-610-000-09-CUS 603235537 12/17118 $545.20
908217  11/26/18 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - DAVIES $1,954.44
11-000-282-610-000-09-CUS 603235535 12117118 $1,954.44
033791 12/17/18 2018 HOLLYROCK ENTERTAINMENT $360.00
901169  12/05/18 BRAIN CHALLENGE ASSEMBLY $360.00
11-190-100-6810-055-04-A23 DEPOSIT 12/17/18 $54.98
11-190-100-610-055-04-ART DEPOSIT 12/17/18 $269.74
11-190-100-610-055-04-B23 DEPOSIT 12117118 $35.28
033792 1211718 1462 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $91.83
908199  11/05/18 HVAC SUPPLIES - SHANER CAFE $17.66
11-000-261-610-000-02-SHA 6035322501175149 12117118 $17.66
908219  11/27/18 CUSTODIAL & MAINT. SUPPLIES $74.17
11-000-262-610-000-08-CUS 6035322501175149 12/17{18 $50.00
11-000-262-810-000-09-MNT 6035322501175149 1211718 $24.17
033793 1211718 0084 HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD $27,915.33
900047  07/01/18 18-19 DENTAL INSURANCE BILLING $27,915.33
11-000-291-270-000-00-000 290311692 DEC 1211718 $228.66
11-000-291-270-000-00-000 290430677 JAN 1211718 $27,686.67
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033794 12/17/18 P359 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT $275.70
801053 10/16/18 SYSTEM 44 WORKBOOKS $275.70
11-213-100-610-055-08-000 710132908 12/1718 $275.70
033795 121718 0229 HUB, THE $175.00
908181 10/24118 WINTER OUTERWEAR - MAINTENANCE $175.00
11-000-291-290-000-09-MNT 3422 12/17/18 $175.00
033796 121718 1383 INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF ATLANTIC CITY $3,647.00
900291 07/13/18 CHARTER SCHOOL TUITION 18-19 $3,647.00
10-000-100-56x-000-00-000 DECEMBER 12/17/18 $3,647.00
033797 1217118 0550 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF AC $139.96
908206 11/14/18 BATTERY SUPPLIES - DAVIES $139.96
11-000-261-610-000-09-DAV 176525 12117118 $139.96
033798 121718 1333 IXL LEARNING $399.00
900834 09/14/18 WEB BASED MATH PROGRAM $399.00
11-212-100-610-120-08-000 5338787 12/17/18 $399.00
033799 12/17/18 1432 LAUREL LAWNMOWER SERVICE $1,007.28
908205 11/19/18 GROUNDS EQUIPMENT-DISTRICT $1,007.28
11-000-263-610-000-00-GND 0349 12/17/18 $1,007.28
033800 127118 2482 LINWOCD BD OF EDUCATION $125.00
901148 11/28/18 HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT FEE $125.00
11-402-100-890-120-03-000 BOYS ADMISSION 12/17/18 $125.00
033801 12117118 0284 MAIN LINE COMMERCIAL POOLS, INC. $494.00
908014  07/01/18  WATER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM $484.00
11-000-262-420-000-00-POL 42827 DEC 12/17/18 $494.00
033802 121718 0375 MARQUEZ PIANOS $375.00
900375  07/18/18 HESS MUSIC PIANO TUNINGS $375.00
11-190-100-340-055-04-000 8019 12/17/18 $375.00
033803 1211718 2007 MEYER, MACKENZIE $15.00
201072 10/25/18 FIELD HOCKEY OFFICIAL VS, GALL $15.00
11-402-100-500-120-03-000 10 MIN GAME 12/17/18 $15.00
033804 12M17/18 1749 MINTZ, MARK DBA THE CNNH $3,300.00
900903 08/27/18 BEHAVIORAL AND CONSULT SVCS $3,300.00
11-000-219-390-055-08-000 JAN 10 PAY 12/17/18 $1,100.00
11-000-219-390-060-08-000 JAN 10 PAY 12/17/18 $1,100.00
11-000-219-390-120-08-000 JAN 10 PAY 12/17/18 $1,100.00
033805 12/17/18 0645 MONMOUTH OCEAN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES $3,661.75
900902 09/27/18 NON PUBLIC NURSING SERVICES $3,661.75
20-509-100-330-000-20-000 19-00746 2ND QTR 12/17/18 $3,661.75
033806 12117118 1603 MUSIC IS ELEMENTARY $292.50
900425 07/20/18 HESS MUSIC FUNDAMENTALS;T103 $292 .50
11-190-100-610-055-04-MUS 262559 12/17/18 $292.50
033807 121718 0392 NAESP $235.00
901151 11/28/18 . ACTIVE MEMBERSHIP DUES $235.00
11-000-240-890-060-01-000 0701055851 12/17/18 $235.00
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033808  12/17/18 0418  NASCO $332.60
900944  10/11/18 KRITTER KEEPER WITH LID DAVIES $22.56
11-190-100-610-120-03-SCl 201692 12/17/18 $22.56
000045  10/11/18 DAVIES SCIENCE STICKERS/MICROS $310.04
11-190-100-610-120-03-SC! 201691 12117118 $310.04
033809 121718 1307  NELSON;IAN $282.72
901170  12/07/18 OCTOBER - NOVEMBER MILEAGE $282.72
11-000-262-590-000-09-TRV OCT/NOV MILEAGE  12/17/18 $282.72
033810 12117118 0731 NJASBO $600.00
000777  08/17/18 WORKSHOP REGISTRATIONS $600.00
11-000-251-592-000-00-TRV 200001151/1133 12/17118 $600.00
033811 12117118 0723  NJPSA $150.00
901081  10/26/18 HIB LAW UPDATE $150.00
11-000-223-500-055-04-TRV 46382 12117118 $150.00
033812  12/17M8 0949  ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC. $1,054.32
900908  10/01/18 HESS PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES $1,054.32
20-218-100-600-055-00-HES 692652267-02 12/17/18 $1,054.32
033813  1217/18 3877  PHOENIX BUSINESS FORMS INC. $195.00
901134  11/07/18 BUSINESS CARDS FOR SRAC $195.00
11-000-230-610-000-00-ERT 20499 1217118 $195.00
033814  1217M8 0490  PINELAND LEARNING CENTER, INC $18,465.00
900742  08/09/18 2018-2019 TUITION / ONE ON ONE $18,465.00
11-000-100-566-055-08-000 DECEMBER JMAPIG 12/17/18 $18,465.00
033815 1217118 0493  PITNEY BOWES INC. $1,057.50
000024  07/01/18 POSTAGE METER RENTAL $1,057.50
11-000-230-590-000-00-RNT 3306954150 2ND QTR 12/17/18 $1,057.50
033816  12/17/18 0858 PORRECA, CHERYL $107.54
901129  11/05/18 SEPT 25 - OCT 30 MILEAGE REIMB $107.54
11-000-251-592-000-00-TRV SEPT 25-OCT 30 12/17/18 $107.54
033817 1211718 0509  PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY $9.24
900673  08/02/18 ADVERTISEMENTS BOARD OFFICE $9.24
11-000-230-590-000-00-000 96803-1029 12/17/18 $9.24
033818  1217/18 2040  PYRAMID EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANTS INC. $758.00
901061  10/16/18 PECS LEVEL 1 TRAINING REGISTRA $379.00
11-000-219-592-055-08-TRV 119723 12/17/18 $379.00
901067  10/25/18 WORKSHOP REGISTRATION $379.00
11-000-219-592-055-08-TRV 119724 12/17/18 $379.00
033819 1217118 1559  QUEST DIAGNOSTICS CLINICAL LABORATORIES $270.00
000298  07/13/18 NEW EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING $270.00
11-000-213-330-055-00-000 9179190552 NOV 12/17/18 $216.00
11-000-213-330-060-00-000 9179190552 NOV 12117118 $54.00
033820  1217/18 0528  REALLY GOOD STUFF $413.87